NEW ZEALAND
CUSTOMS SERVICE

TE MANA ARAI O AOTEAROA

UNCLASSIFIED

INFORMATION RELEASE

2 FEBRUARY 2026

For Public Release:
Arriving and Departing Air Passenger Movement Numbers in NZ
1 January — 31 January 2026

NOTES

1. The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service
(Customs) database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted
(2 February 2026), it may be amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains
information on the number of arriving and departing air passengers by day between 1 January
and 31 January 2026.

Information requested:

Date Arrival Departure
01/01/2026 24,494 25,906
02/01/2026 24,299 25,719
03/01/2026 25,633 26,477
04/01/2026 26,687 27,207
05/01/2026 24,341 25,213
06/01/2026 24,390 24,659
07/01/2026 22,830 23,531
08/01/2026 25,688 25,255
09/01/2026 24,721 24,888
10/01/2026 24,860 25,413
11/01/2026 25,564 25,740
12/01/2026 24,151 24,035
13/01/2026 23,505 24,060
14/01/2026 22,127 22,314
15/01/2026 23,692 23,439
16/01/2026 23,774 23,500

Protecting and promoting

New Zealand across borders




Date

17/01/2026

18/01/2026

19/01/2026

20/01/2026

21/01/2026

22/01/2026

23/01/2026

24/01/2026

25/01/2026

26/01/2026

27/01/2026

28/01/2026

29/01/2026

30/01/2026

31/01/2026

Jan Total

NEW ZEALAND CUSTOMS SERVICE

Arrival
23,689
24,116
22,910
22,662
21,015
24,861
23,942
24,243
24,511
22,641
21,637
20,964
22,651
22,316
23,131

736,045

UNCLASSIFIED

Departure
24,034
23,298
22,195
21,268
19,723
21,370
22,478
21,711
22,096
20,989
18,235
17,889
18,595
18,638
20,189

710,064

UNCLASSIFIED



	information release
	2 February 2026

