



INFORMATION RELEASE

2 FEBRUARY 2026

For Public Release:

Arriving and Departing Air Passenger Movement Numbers in NZ
1 January – 31 January 2026

NOTES

1. The information in this document was obtained from the New Zealand Customs Service (Customs) database. While the information is considered correct at the date it was extracted (2 February 2026), it may be amended or reviewed at any time. This document contains information on the number of arriving and departing air passengers by day between 1 January and 31 January 2026.

Information requested:

Date	Arrival	Departure
01/01/2026	24,494	25,906
02/01/2026	24,299	25,719
03/01/2026	25,633	26,477
04/01/2026	26,687	27,207
05/01/2026	24,341	25,213
06/01/2026	24,390	24,659
07/01/2026	22,830	23,531
08/01/2026	25,688	25,255
09/01/2026	24,721	24,888
10/01/2026	24,860	25,413
11/01/2026	25,564	25,740
12/01/2026	24,151	24,035
13/01/2026	23,505	24,060
14/01/2026	22,127	22,314
15/01/2026	23,692	23,439
16/01/2026	23,774	23,500

Date	Arrival	Departure
17/01/2026	23,689	24,034
18/01/2026	24,116	23,298
19/01/2026	22,910	22,195
20/01/2026	22,662	21,268
21/01/2026	21,015	19,723
22/01/2026	24,861	21,370
23/01/2026	23,942	22,478
24/01/2026	24,243	21,711
25/01/2026	24,511	22,096
26/01/2026	22,641	20,989
27/01/2026	21,637	18,235
28/01/2026	20,964	17,889
29/01/2026	22,651	18,595
30/01/2026	22,316	18,638
31/01/2026	23,131	20,189
Jan Total	736,045	710,064

-ends-